

MCD APPL 3/25

JITENDRA SINGH Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF INDIA
CNR No. DLWT01-0044262-2025

12.11.2025

Present: Ms. Manisha Parmar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
alongwith the appellant.
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta and Sh. Pulkit, Ld. Counsels for the
respondent.

Arguments addressed partly.

At request, put up for further arguments on **22.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.11.2025