

MCD Appl No. 3/25
Jitendra Singh v. Municipal Corporation Of India
CNR No. DLWT01-004426-2025

11.02.2026

Present: Ms. Manisha Parmar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.
Sh. Pulkit Garg, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta,
Ld. Counsel for the respondent through VC.

Final arguments addressed.

List for clarifications, if any / judgment on **18.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/11.02.2026