

MCD Appl No. 3/25
Jitendra Singh v. Municipal Corporation of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-04426-2025

18.02.2026

Present: None.

The respondent is directed to produce its records which it had placed before the Ld. ATMCD showing the filing of the written statement in CS SCJ No. 1727/2019 and service of demolition order by way of affixation upon the appellant as mentioned in the impugned order, tomorrow itself.

Put up for above purpose on **19.02.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.02.2026