

MCD APPL No. 3/25

JITENDRA SINGH Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF INDIA
CNR No. DLWT01-004426-2025

15.05.2026

Present: Appellant in person with Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent/MCD

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the appellant. Same is taken on record.

At request, put up for arguments on **02.06.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.05.2026