

MCD APPL NO. 3/25

JITENDRA SINGH Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF INDIA
CNR No. DLWT01-004426-2026

08.06.2026

Present: Appellant in person with Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Pulkit GArg, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent/MCD.

Proxy Counsel for the MCD has brought the MCD record today.

MCD record perused. The report dated 11.08.2017 on the show cause notice reads as *“I went to site to serve the notice to owner / occupant but nobody present at site to accept the same. Hence, permission for reply the notice may please be given.”* Further, it was written in the said notice that *“notice pasted at site”* on 11.08.2017 i.e. the same day.

Put up for further submission / orders on **11.07.2026.**

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.06.2026