

MCD APPL NO. 3/25

JITENDRA SINGH Vs. MUNICIPLE CORPORATION OF INDIA
CNR No. DLWT01-004426-2025

25.07.2026

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Pulkit Garg, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta,
Ld. Counsel for the MCD.

Concerned Assistant Engineer (Building) Karol Bagh Zone
is directed to appear in person on NDOH for certain clarifications
regarding service of notice on the appellant.

Put up for clarifications on **08.08.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/25.07.2026